SNAFEREITET D5 B HRHE R (%)
Oninion Poll: 2022 UL.S. Image of Jaban (Unit: %)

Gsnsr-TPnnulstinn Survev
E)W' KREIZEST, BEFEL/S— M —FROE-HEAOILEOE - HETT A, (FEHE

Which of the following countries/ organizations are currently considered an important partner
for the United States? (MA)

2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015
(1) H 4 Canada 52 49 50 38 44 43 79 74
(2) AF1JX The UK 47 47 44 41 43 49 79 76
(3) BA Jaan 36 33 31 45 44 49 76 66
(4) 252 R France 35 36 30 25 29 31 62 54
(5) KA"Y Germanv 34 33 30 26 33 32 69 62
(6) #F31 Mexico 32 25 29 17 22 22 61 45
(1 EU 30 24 25 21
(8) A—R 57 Australia 28 30 25 23 24 30 67 56
(9) 8 South Korea 26 28 24 27 31 35 63 51
(10) A8 7 Italv 22 24 20 16 14 16 52 47
(11) = China 15 15 15 22 19 18 20 25
(12) #5 S FSE 7 Saudi Arabia 14 15 14 16 14 17 44 36
(13) A/F India 10 12 11 10 12 13 51 44
(14) T5)L Brazil 8 9 7 6 9 7 40 36
(15) RJL 3 Turkev 8 7 4 5 8 7 37 33
(16) ASEAN 8 7
(17) 725 South Africa 7 9 6 6 F) 5 40 29
(18) AU 6
(19) 7 LB F Areentina 6 7 4 4 6 4 33 26
(20) A7 Russia 5 6 5 9 9 8 34 27
(21) A~ F#<F Indonesia 5 4 3 4 5 3 29 25
(22) Z @b Others 2 1 7 2 3 2 1
(23) S¥ANBZELY Not sure 22 27 19 19 21 23 4
E:EZ&*EH) SEOT SHREBEL/ NI —LHBD R ROE - HEDSHENE - HBITT H.
Which of the following countries/ organizations would be considered an important partner for the
United States in the future? (MA)
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015
() W+ A Canada 42 43 39 37 40 43 83 70
(9) 4%1JZ The UK 38 43 39 36 37 a4 89 71
(3) BA Janan 33 38 35 44 43 46 81 68
(4) 75 R France 37 34 30 29 37 34 72 58
(5) KA4"Y Germanv 37 35 31 30 35 35 77 67
(6) A%/ Mexico 30 29 30 24 29 29 72 54
(1) EU 29 23 24 25
(8) A—Z 57 Australia 29 31 30 29 27 37 74 61
(9) 88 South Korea 27 28 217 30 31 36 70 57
(10) 4517 Italy 25 25 21 20 22 27 63 59
(1) BE China 21 20 21 28 31 37 70 59
(12) A/F Indi 18 22 19 20 18 27 68 53
(13) #9 U PSE 7 Saudi Arabia 17 17 17 18 17 22 55 45
(14) TSV )L Brazil 15 13 12 15 14 17 58 48
(15) ASEAN 14 13
(16) B 7'/ H South Africa 14 14 12 15 13 14 57 45
(17) FIL3 Turkev 13 12 8 10 13 15 50 43
(18) AU 12
(19) 07 Russia 12 14 1 17 16 17 54 48
(20) A F A7 Indonesia 10 10 7 9 9 11 47 37
(1) 7ILFYF > Arsentina 10 11 9 9 10 10 48 40
(92) Z@)#h Others 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 11
(93) 53 ANBZELN Not sure 27 28 25 21 23 24 3 3
[ 3 ROE-#EOSL. RLIERTEHOREOE-HETT H. (EEEF)
Which of the following countries/ organizations is the most reliable? (SA)
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015
() 421X The UK 25 24 24 20 20 24 33 36
(2) h+4 Canada 16 17 17 17 17 16 31 29
(3) FU 8 5 4 4
(4) thiEl China 6 5 3 3 2 3 2 3
(5) BA Janan 5 4 6 14 13 10 5 3
(6) KAV Germanv 4 3 3 2 5 3 3 7
(1) 75 R France 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
(8) A%</ Mexico 2 1 3 2 1 2 2 1
(9) OY7 Russia 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
(10) AR 7 Italy 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
(11) 88 South Korea 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
(12) A2/F India 2 <05 1 0
(13) #9 OFSE 7 Saudi Arabia 0 1 1 0 1 1 2
(14) AU
(15) A —XF5U7F Australia 2 1 4 2 3 2 4
(16) ASEAN 1
(1) 7B F Argentina 0
(18) TS5 )L Brazil 1
(19) RJL3 Turkev 0
(20) 177 H South Africa 0
(21) A~ R% 7 Indonesia 0
(22) F@Dh Other 1 1 7 3 4 1 0
(23) $¥H\B7ELN Not sure 21 29 22 27 28 7
E 3-2: (F3TIAARIEEMELI-ADH) GEZOE BEZERTEHLBNFET A, EHE
&)
(If choose “Japan” for the previous question) Why do you think that Japan is the most reliable
countrv? (MA)
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015
(1) 72 47BA{% A cood relationshio with the United States 60 80 65 74 72 74 86
Z)‘zﬁ‘i&ﬁ:’l}??(fé RIFEEBBR) Good economic ties (investments, good trade 56 72 57 60 59 62 78
igﬁﬁj&gmgi&%gr\mﬁﬁi Contribution to the stabilization and growth of the world 52 7 4 P 4 4 2
(4) B HBHBXIE Its attractive culture 45 64 33 35 36 36 64
(5) ffifiE% A § HEA{E Sharing the same values 44 54 54
(6) EIRHF GEOXE. BHREXH, BRESAH) OREDEM Contribution to the 42 54 44 49 52 52 75
stabilization of international order (rule of law. liberal democracv. free-trade svstem)
() RERE (FRME, 7ORK, PKO‘ BRI ) ~DFEFK Contribution to security (peace 3 32 m 51 53 59 74
building efforts operation(PKO) efforts)
(8) B =X1=451F BB ) Providing development cooperation in the international 2 32 2 44 42 43 70
community. including Official Develobment Assistance (OD,
(9) HERIRIEORER R CRE. RIRED. BRE. AD. ARGE) ~OEHR Providing % 42 22 4 3 4 6
solutions to elobal issues (environemtn. climate chanee. infectious diseases. povertv)
(10) Z@lh Others 1 0 1 3 2 2 1
M 4 @EOB/IBELABYETH. (EHEE)
Which of the following languages are you interested in learning? (MA)
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 [ 20 2012
49 38 42 42 41 45 50 43 4 5 57
37 31 32 36 28 37 31 26 2 3 27
29 22 24 30 21 22 26 23 2 2 24
27 21 20 38 29 28 23 19
21 18 13 25 19 21 19 17 11 13 12
18 13 10 15 11 14 10 8 3 7 3
18 12 11 12 11 11 17 16 8 13 8
s 17 13 14 16 13 13 14 12
(9) (D #th Others 16 11
(10) #(ZSEQ TBIZAAN EZILY (Not interested in learnine anv lansuace) 28 40
5 4-2: (A TI AR EMELIADH) TOEH BRFFI T A EHEE)
(If choose “Japanese” for the previous question) Why are you interested in learning Japanese? (MA)
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015
(1) AR A% EHE & 1224 H7-#) To understand the culture and lifestvle 58 44 57 58 56 67 93 94
(2) #e4T D18 For traveline 51 44 52 60 48 59 88 96
@) AVTFUY (T7yiay BE REL RS, 8B, 7=AEE) EELL T8 To enjoy the 48 45 54 50 47 54 84 82
cultural content (fashion. music. movies. TV dramas. comics. and animation)
(4) 393 (=315 #3512/ Besause it can be useful in the future 45 42 59 42 39 38 88 86
278 To icate with friends 23 22 24 25 15 18 64 56
ES#ZDF-8 For business 18 28 28 7 8 6 9 11
(7) BEBB (V-8 To cet a ioh 16 19 14
(8) B2 () F-8 For studvine abroad 16 12 17 18 27 15 38 36
(9) 24 ) MEFLH 22 £ h A5 Because it is a reauired course in mv school 11 11 9 10 F) 5 21 19
(10) BEDELIZHFIDEFHKEIH DN D Because there is a language school close to my 10 1" 12 6 9 3 5 8
home
(1) Z@Hh Others 4 4 3 2 6 7




[ 5: H7%t=h% BRISHLTELTLS A A—JIEENTT A\ HEEE)
What is your impression of Japan? (MA)

2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006
(1) % i iafzdk -2 1k % DE A country that has rich tradition and culture 56 49 61 63 59 71 95 96 92 97 97 97 97 96 92 95 94
(2) #25% . H i A OBLVE A countrv with a strone economv and advanced 48 44 49 54 51 58 84 79 81 90 88 85 85 85 80 78 81
(3) BZADZELLME A country with beautiful nature 45 42 47 55 49 61 87 81 86 92 91 91 90 88 91 94 93
(@) HE5EKHEDELVE A country with a high standard of living 37 33 31 38 30 39 75 66
(6) 7=A, I7yiay, HELEHLL\XILERIES HE A country that introduces new culture 35 2 37 & 35 47 79 80 78 82 9% 88 82 80 7 78
to the world such as animation, fashion, and cuisine
(6) !2({—ELTEF#D|§|'§®E§$AFE%T:E] A country that has been consistently promoting 2 23 2 31 2% 34 82 80 81
&) BT SWTY—5—2yTEHT B A country with a leadership role in the 22 20 22 27 20 30 59 54 18 66 65 66 62 65 59 64
international
(&) REXH, BEREHLSIAHEEBREHRT HE A country with values, such as democracy 2 21 2 18 18 19 60 52 58 50 64 59 55
and liberalism
(9) % B4 AE A countrv which one should be watchful of 15 11 8 7 5 6 21 23 25 27 21 26 26 22 31 29 30
(10) {2 =P &1 CEASEHIZIE A country that is conservative and closed 15 12 14 11 14 35 42 42 38 39 42 45 45 47 48 49
(11) FBAZACH LLVE A country that is difficult to understand 10 13 14 14 11 15 49 16 52 55 46 47 49
(12) FHEILIE A militant / country 10 8 14 8 8 6 28 30
(13) Z(DHh Others 0 0 1
(14) #(ZA A— A #NTLVELY Not having anv imoression 13 14 12
M 6: RELAASBREL DSSLERICHELBVET D (HEE)
What do you think about the current state of relationship between Japan and the United States?
(SA)
2020 ISMBHTRIT). TRIF). (BT RIFBERICHDIIHESNT,
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006
18 19 17 14 16 16 16 29 26 14 16 14 13 12
(1) KIFBIFRIZH S Friendly 72 70 73 45 51 59 48 46 51 42 51 51 58 57 49 54 51
31 27 26 27 29 24 34 17 20 24 23 27 27 29
(2) 7 W7 BAMZIZZEL\ Not friendiv 11 9 10 6 3 5 8 3 5 5 2 2 2 2 4 4 4
(3) A MEELY Not sure 17 21 17 7 6 3 3 1 1 2 2 6 2 4
M7 KEORMELT. SADBXRFIEBETEHLBNET A, (BEE)
How do you rate Japan as a reliable partner of the United States? (SA)
X 20205 ST EMETED I FTEMTED IL EBLMEVS LB TES IS, [EHETERL X
TELLMEVSLERMTERLEMER TSR ISA HD ATz,
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006
[() fEFETES Verv reliable 33 34 32
Y ELEDIE Yy —iable 35 3 38 85 82 87 82 73 73 76 84 84 79 80 67 74 69
(3 FRAMEOSEEE TR unreliable 8 8 8
OF T R 5 5 3 15 18 13 11 15 18 10 12 13 16 15 18 21 22
(5) SMELILY Not sure 17 20 19 7 12 9 14 4 3 5 5 15 5 9
i 7-2: (F‘17’(ff?ﬁ’(%éj?’if—Itft%bﬁ\tb‘jkiuﬁféﬁt@xu AD#) BHEET
FHLBULET A, (HBEE
(If choose “Very reliable” or Somewhat reliable” for the previous question) Why do you think
that Japan is a reliable partner of the United States? (MA)
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015
(1) FEFHFEVOE (A, RIFUHE 5EH%) Good economic ties (i g00d trade relatid 58 52 60 67 62 72 90 85
(9) 77 47BA% A sood i with the United States 57 55 62 46 44 43 76 73
(3) ﬂz—ﬁﬁ’ﬁmxik&éﬁf\miﬁi Contribution to the stabilization and growth of the world ecd| 50 44 47 53 46 55 83 74
(4) B h#&HBXIL Its attractive culture 38 41 39 41 34 35 74 65
(5) IR GEOXER, BBREEH,. BRESEH) ORE~DEM Contribution to the
34 31 33 43 36 43 76 68
stabilization of international order (rule of law. liberal democracv. free—trade svstem)
(6) x%«%ﬂ'@#uﬁ% Tnﬁﬁ PKO @ﬁ&ﬁﬁ)«wﬁﬁx Contribution to security (peace 32 27 20 4 35 # 75 7
buildin: 3 oneration(PKO) v efforts)
[®)] mﬂ%ﬁiﬁw#ﬁﬁ%&(ﬁ 5. SEEW, B, AD. AEAE) ~OEA Providing 30 2 2
solutions to elobal issues (environemtn. climate chanee. infectious diseases. oovertv)
(8) i % &3 HBI% Sharing the same values 26 28 32 39 38 37 80 71
[©)] Ii!l!##i“l‘#a(zf‘f?im%“fjﬁﬁ Providing development cooperation in the international 2 2 25 40 29 38 85 58
(10) # M #h Others 0 2 <5 5 6 4
e u'FtD%h%hd)ﬁirl BT, BRASRERFICEATVAEEITONT, ESBVFE
T, (BEE
Regarding each of the following sections, how do you view the influence of Japan on the U.S.
economy? (SA)
B S Trade
2022 2021 2020
(1) BLVEZ®% 52 TL\A Havine a vositive influence 66 64 63
(2) ENEBAE 2 TLVA Havine a neeative influence 8 8 7
(3) B2 L7\ Havine no influence 3 4 4
(4) M EEELY Not sure 23 24 25
Eutaclll
2022 2021 2020
(1) BULVEZE% 52 TL\A Havine a vositive influence 60 56 59
(2) ENEBAE 2 TLVA Havine a neeative influence 6 7 5
(3) B2 £71L\ Havine no influence 5 6 6
(4) M ELELY Not sure 29 30 29
& FRIH Job creation
2022 2021 2020
(1) BULVEZE% 52 TL\A Havine a vositive influence 54 51 48
(2) ENEBAE 2 TLVA Havine a neeative influence 9 9 9
(3) B2 L7\ Havine no influence 9 9 11
(4) M ELELY Not sure 28 31 31
1 9: B 77E0 AAQ FNERLL TOSHITONTESBLET . (MEE)
How much do you value Japan's performance as a peace-loving nation in the 77 years since
the end of World War I1? (SA)
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
42 43 42 48 45 49 63
35 34 33 37 41 37 26
7 5 7 14 12 12 5
3 3 2 2 2 3 3
(5) AMELELY Not sure 13 16 16 1
1 10: BRDFHHEAISOVTESBLET 1, (BEE)
What do you think of Japan’ s self-defense capability? (SA)
JE:2020F (SN RETHL FHIBREN . DY ISTRRMEFEA LUV ETHIRT N E 1 phEM
ht=,
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006
(1) #26 ~% Jaan should increase it 32 24 27 47 43 46 61 59 57 64 59 61 56 54 46 54 51
(2) T4k HE AL ELY Janan should maintain the current level 37 39 37
(3) BliH & A2 Janan should decrease it 4 5 7 '8 19 “ % il % 2 3 ® 3 ® 3 “° i
(4) S MEHLELY Not sure 27 32 30 35 38 40 10 14 15 12 4 4 7 8 15 6 10
11 RERFREOBRRSREBENHEMBFTASLEBVETH. (BEAZ)
Do you think that the U.S. should maintain the current Japan-U.S. Security Treaty? (SA)
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006
(1) #EET ARE Yes 70 69 70 73 69 68 82 81 81 67 89 92 90 87 78 87 85
(2) F5X B No 5 5 6 7 6 4 7 5 7 9 7 4 5 6 7 6 7
(3) YMEEELY Not sure 25 26 24 20 25 28 11 4 12 24 4 4 5 7 15 7 8
i 12: TEETHA N =AU RXFH# (FOIP) ISV TRV =S EABHYET H, (BEE)
Have you ever heard of a “Free and Open Indo-Pacific (FOIP)"? (SA)
[ [ 2022 2021
[(D) LY Yes [ 18 16
[ LrZ No 82 84




13 ERBAORREL AL/ TOET A, (HEEE)

Which of the following sources do you usually use to obtain information about Japan? (MA)

2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006
(1) FLE Television 43 41 39 37 25 34 67 71 70 77 79 82 81 79 74 80 78
(2) I H Ak Websites 31 27 28 43 35 37 55 52 65 69 67 66 57 52 39 43 38
(3) $RA 26 23 23 12 10 11 44 48 45 65 63 65 66 67 63 71 7
) Facebao:fv'l"::iten Instagram?:& MSNS Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, and other social 23 19 17 19 12 12 20 34
(5) 77 A %0 A . $8H Friends / family / relatives 21 15 17 16 13 14 51 44 37 30 24 25 34 31 30 29 30
(6) YouTube?2 OBEAREH A b Video-sharine website_(e.e. YouTube) 18 13 15 22 14 15 36 39
(7) # 5. EE Macazines. books 16 13 15 21 19 24 62 61 59 58 58 59 69 71 64 72 67
(8) BRTEI Movies 14 12 14 19 13 17 47 47 51 27 24 23 40 39 37 40 39
(9) 4% B School education / studvine at school 11 6 7 7 5 7 31 30 42 47 34 35 54 56 59 51 53
(10) HeAT >R =11 ) I EHRT4EER Travel (including studving abroad) 10 9 11 10 7 9 25 23
(1) 5V Radio 10 ) 8 4 3 4 34 37 22 35 42 43 30 30 26 34 33
(12) 0% Bloes F) 7 6 7 5 5 17 15
(13) A— LY H > Email newsletters / online s 7 7 6 3 4 2 15 18
(14) EES . YAr#7%. ARk Seminars / and cultural events 7 4 2 5 3 3 31 27
(15) Z(th Others 1
(16) #5(= % Ey B AR 4B TLVELY Not usually obtaining information about Janan 24 30 31 19 29 23
AREOH
Oninion Leaders Survev
M1 7OTHEORTEDELSKRBICLYREERL/ S —TTh. HEE)
From the following list, which country in Asia, or nearby country, do you think is the most
important partner of the United States? (SA)
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006
[(1) BA Jaban 29 29 33 42 45 33 34 48 58 39 40 28 36 44 54 53 47
[(2) A China 16 26 35 18 21 31 21 19 24 43 54 46 56 42 38 38 43
[(3) A—XF517F Australia 15 17 9 13 13 11 14 13 0 10
[(4) 8E South Korea 13 12 7 17 14 13 13 6 13 14 1 8
(5) A/F India 6 4 6 5 3 5 5 3 1 7
(6) Z41JE Philiooines 1
(7) D h Others 13 5 5 2 3 3 0 1 1 6 3 2 3 4
(8) M SLIL Not sure 4 4 4 5 5 4 7 5 5 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 2
Fu; gz. ;F:?T TRAERAEAOH) TOEERLEEL/ A~ —EAUTORBETTH.
( 1}
(If choose “Japan” for the previous question) Why do you regard Japan as the most important
oartner of the United States? (OF)
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006
(1) & % - $2%BAIE Trade/Economic relations with the U.S 38 a1 41 15 27 26 33 55 37 56 19 36 20 27 23 24 31
[(2) % 4%PH{%/ 397 DE B Good relationshin/Current allv 21 28 33 21 14
(3) #h Py 58447 8 Location/Proximity to other countries 19
(4) FES/iB% /3T +—< R Historv/Past performance 10 10 9 11 21 2
(5) BELE5H i 71 Nation's technoloev. 9 9
(6) fifi - HIFED$H Share same values 7
(7) #% 1 Nation's economv/Strone economv 7 5
(8) BF FEMER Democratic countrv 5 5
(9) #hE - L8 Combared to the others/Better than the others 3 12
(10) #=E1- QAN D= /# = BINQ B Nation's ties with/influence over other countries 2 5
a1 BEA/RELOEBHBERZ Military Relations 2 5
[l 2. 7OTHEOPTEDEIKRBICEYRGEETEL/ S—M—TThH.
From the following list, which country in Asia, or nearby country, do you think is the most
reliable partner of the United States? (SA)
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
(1) BA Jaan 32 34 36 48 40 40 31
(9) A—RrS5UF Australia 26 28 30 32 31 37 42
(3) 8 South Korea 20 15 17 9 20 14 13
(4) & China 4 5 3 4 2 3 3
(5) A2/F India 1 3 3 2 1 1 2
(6) Z4JE>/ Philiooines 1
(7) 027 Russia 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
(8) (D Hh Others 9 5 4 0 1 1
(9) SMSEEL Not sure 7 7 7 5 7 6 7
sj 2- ég‘]Z‘(Et%g&f ADH) ZDEEZRLHEBETED/ S~ —LALTOFLEETT
N %)
(If choose “Japan” for the previous question) Why do you regard Japan as the most reliable
oartner of the United States? (OE)
[ 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
[(1) % 47RH{% / 397 OB BE Good relationshin/Current allv 28 29 30
(2) & % - $23%BAI% Trade/Economic relations with the U.S 20 22 39 14 18 19 16
(3) FES /1B % (/3T +—< R Historv/Past performance 16 19 13 22 30 10
(4) {E#81# Trustworthv/Reliable 11 12 10
(5) fffifi& - FIFE D4 Share same values/interests 5 9 8
(6) Hhy = BI41 78 Location/Proximitv to other countries 5
M 3: 7T HE O TE DEHNREKELMEREXFLTOSEBNET A, (BEX)
From the following list, which country in Asia, or nearby country, do you think shares values
most closelv with the United States? (SA)
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011
(1) A—RrSUF Australia 61 68 63 67 2 78
(2) BA Jaoan 9 10 11 60 58 62 50 15 52 52 76 9
(3) 8 South Korea 9 10 11 30 35 29 28 12 38 36 6 10
(4) A2/F India 2 1 4 2 0 2
(5) BE China 1 2 2 3 4 4 7 2 4 1 3 1
(6) Z4JE Phili 1
(7) OS7 Russia 0 1 1 3 1 2 5 0 1 3 2 0
(8) (D Other 11 4 3 2 3 4 1 1 1
(9) M SEEL Not sure 8 6 3 2 3 8 3 5 6
4 XEEBRIEREE D LSBHRISHHEBVFET D (HEE)
What do you think about the current state of relationship between Japan and the United States?
(SA)
S 2020 ICTIBHTRYF . TREF|. (38 AT FHPRERICH A LIS &ZhT-.
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006
14 9 14 14 20 12 21 31 31 16 20 17 26 23
(1) REFBARIZH S Friendly 95 94 98 53 60 52 44 55 58 65 58 56 70 61 68 60 62
24 26 25 25 20 25 12 9 12 10 15 12 11 12
(2) 77 4¥BAME TIEAILN Unfriendlv 3 3 2 4 4 3 8 1 2 1 1 0 3 1 2 0 0
(3) S¥MELELY Not sure 3 4 1 6 2 6 11 6 5 1 1 1 3 1 3 3
5 REDORAELT. SEOBKRIEETEHEBNETH.
How do you rate Japan as a reliable partner of the United States? (SA)
E:2020F M {ERETES LB TERILI EBOMNEVNSLERETES IS, MEB TSR
H't,hi)\)'t\—))'riét‘%uu \LFHERTELL ISR ST
2021 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006
(1) fE88 T4 Verv reliable 50 47 53 89 90 86 86 83 90 93 90 90 90 91 92 91 91
) ERBMELS, reliable 43 46 43
(3) EFRLMELS, unreliable 2 5 3 6 7 8 7 12 7 5 8 8 9 7 6 5 4
(4) {E8ETEZILY Very unreliable 1 0 1
(5) SAMEHLILY Not sure 5 3 5 4 7 7 6 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 4 5
F 5-2: (RIS T1E($22RAFADH) LEERTEHEBLET D, (EHEE)
(If choose “Very reliable” or “Somewhat reliable” for the previous question) Why do you think
that Jaoan is a reliable partner of the United States? (MA)
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015
(1) R#FBAFE A good relationship with the United States 96 96 83 90 88 91 64 83
(2) RFWFUOE (AROHR . RFTEHBIR) Good economic ties (investments, good % % 93 97 97 99 a3 95
trade relationship)
@) HAFFDRELFEEANDE# Contribution to the and growth of the world ecd| 91 94 79 94 94 91 65 92
(@) EF#F GEOXER. BBREEXH. BREHEH) ORE~DREF Contribution to the 86 86 68 88 a7 6 53 81
1 of international order (rule of law. liberal democracy. free-trade svstem)
(5) @A S4F. Its attractive culture 81 82 57 85 90 84 52 84
(6) R2ARME (FRAME, 7OXI K, PKO. HHHIX %) ~DHEH Contribution to security (peace 78 79 81 % 7 66 51 74
buildine . anti-terrorism efforts. peace—keenine operation(PKO). anti-piracv efforts)
(@) BB 2=+ 5B N Providing development cooperation in the international 74 82 3 92 a7 39 59 7
communitv. includine Official D: (ODA)
(8) {fE# %9 %BHf% Sharing the same values 71 70 54
(9) IR D RAERR R, [IFEH. BRE. AD. ARLE) ~OEMR Providing 64 76 57 81 7 81 55 73
solutions to elobal issues (environemtn. climate chanee. infectious diseases overtv)
(10) # @b Others 6 5 4
M 6 LTFOTATADOSHFIZENT RKEFFIRLAML TV IEEESTT b (BEE)
Regarding each of the following areas, which country in the list do you think is contributing the
most to the U.S. economv? (SA)
B 5 Trade
2022 2021 2020
(1) & China 34 50 42
(2) 144 Canada 23 10 19
(3) AF31 Mexico 10 13 19
(4) BA Jaoan 8 9 5
(5) IS Brazil 4 2 3
(6) % The UK 4 2 2
(1) &Y HHR—)L Singavore 2




(8) KAV Germanv 2 2 2
(9) &M South Korea 1 2 1
(10) 4K India 1
(1) EU 1
(12) 752 X France 1 1 1
(13) D4 Other 1 0
(14) AANBZELY Not sure 1 10 7
7E
2022 2021 2020
(1) & China 30 39 37
(2) 144 Canada 15 14 10
(3) % The UK 15 9 9
(4) BA Jaoan 12 10 11
(5) AF/3 Mexico 3 5 7
(6) KA"Y Germanv 3 6 3
(7) &M South Korea 3 1 1
3 1 2
2 3R— )L Sineavore 1
(10) 752 X France 1 2 1
(1) 7AILFUK Ireland 1
(1) Z D4 Other 2 0
(12) S¥ANBZELY Not sure 16 13 15
BRI Job creation
2022 2021 2020
(1) h+4 Canada 18 18 12
(2) A%/3 Mexico 17 13 16
(3) B China 12 16 17
(4) BA Jaoan 11 12 16
(5) KAV Germanv 6 7 5
(6) & South Korea 5 3 1
(7) % The UK 5 7 7
(8) 4K India 2
(9) IS5 Brazil 2 1 1
(10) L2 AR~ L Sineavore 1 1 1
(1) 74 ILFUK Ireland 1 0 1
(12) ZD4h Other 1 0
[(13) S¥MEZEL Not sure 2 22 18
M 7 REABAEAIC! !I%'?’%J_tizmtﬁ*ifﬁ%ﬂﬁ%ﬁlt R7C7DEHRUREIC
HHLTLAERBWET A (HE
How much do you think the Japan-| u S. Security Treaty, which allows the stationing of the U.S.
Forces in Jaban. contributes to peace and stabilit in East Asia? (SA) _
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 | 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006
(1) JEEICHEHLTLVA A oreat deal 58 57 52 58 53 53 51 52 4 54 58 58 51 44 42 47 42
(2) ;2 AFEE BEHLTL\AH A moderate amount 30 36 33 30 40 36 37 34 4 3 31 32 34 39 40 41 40
(3) b LAV E L TLVEL Only a little 8 5 10 9 7 7 6 10 1 8 6 8 10 13 6 14
(4) £ {BHLTLIVELY Not at all 1 2 2 1 0 1 4 2 1 1 2 2 2 4 4 3
(5) M SEELY Not sure 3 2 5 3 1 3 4 3 2 2 2 5 5 1 2 1
M 7-2: BRR2RBENE. XKEBSORERBICEVERTHLILBVET A (HEX)
How important do you think the Japan-U.S. Security Treaty is for the security of the United
States? (SA)
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006
(1) W THEE TS Very imoortant 61 56 57 53 53 53 42 51 45 53 53 56 55 53 47 57 51
) HAEEEBTHA important 3t 39 37 39 41 39 44 34 43 35 33 34 34 36 40 31 37
(3) %%\ BE TEL Not too imoortant 3 3 5 4 5 5 6 7 6 8 11 7 7 9 12 8 8
(4) £ {FETHL Not important at all 3 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 1
(5) ML Not sure 2 1 3 4 1 3 6 9 6 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 3
M 7-3: ZEXEL. KEESORLRWIEYEETHHLBOET H. (BEZ)
How important do you think it is to have the U.S. Forces in Japan for the security of the United
States? (SA)
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012
(1) /W THEEChA Verv imoortant 53 51 46 52 47 54 44 48 34 42 45
) HAEEEBTHA important 36 40 36 36 42 33 40 33 51 37 36
(3) %%\ BETEL Not too imoortant 8 6 18 5 10 10 11 17 12 13 16
(4) £ {FETHL Not important at all 2 3 5 1 3 6 3 3 7 2
(5) ML Not sure 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1
[ 7-4: KEFRED BRRERWENEHB T RSLEEBVET A, (BEE)
Do vou think that the United States should maintain the current Janan—U S Securitv Treatv?
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006
() T R= Yas 90 89 28 93 95 87 86 84 85 77 93 91 86 89 87 88 90
(2) #31X BN No 4 3 5 2 2 4 3 5 5 6 3 4 6 5 7 6 4
(3) A MBHEELY Not sure 7 7 7 6 4 0 11 12 11 17 4 5 i 6 6 6 6
i 8: BRDBHHHITONTESBLET A (ﬁlﬁlx)
What do you think of Japan’ s self-defense capability? (SA
;]1 Zﬁzoiﬂ- M58 g RE TRV IEHEIBRESH, ﬁ:bUl Fﬁ&ﬁﬁﬁ\&b\]&ﬁ\lﬁ?«%] ik
:
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006
(1) ##3&9 ~% Japan should increase it 49 35 27 69 69 67 66 65 65 72 71 64 70 69 74 67 61
(2) IR AT ELY Javan should maintain the current level 42 55 60
(3) B3l ~ % Japan should decrease it 1 1 3
(4) AMETELN Not sure 5 9 10 7 8 9 12 9 10 9 2 4 5 7 4 8 6
A 8-2: FIBT1EBALADH) BETIBEZAFTH . (AHEE)
Why do vou think so? (OF)
2022 2021
(1) EIZ £ ABEAHIE T A7-8) To deter China/threats from China 34
HREZERET NETH A= Japan should be self-reliand with security 41
To deter China/threats from North Korea
FHH( I FEL TLAB7-8 Japan's location and proximity to other countries 13
f 8-2: (M8 T2EBALADH) BEESEZET A, (HHEAZ)
Why do vou think so? (OE)
2022 2021
(D RO —N\52 REHE T H7-8 To maintain balance 23 8
(@) BRHEFEDT-8 To maintain status quo 10 16
Q) BoREERBI NETHHI- Japan should be self-reliand with security 10
i 8-2: (B TIEBALADH) BEZIEAET A (BHEAE)
Why do vou think so? (OF)
[ 2022 2021
[(1) KU A=A BHEAELN=8 No need for Japan to be stronger | 50 50
@) ZDth Other [ 50
i 9. BARHICEERREOEEREELGINELEEBVET H, (BEE)
Do you think that Japan should become a permanent member of the United Nations Security
Council? (SA)
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007
(1) 85 Yes 74 79 73 78 71 73 69 69 66 76 58 50 56 57 49 52
(2) Bh#L) No 19 13 13 14 16 13 18 24 20 16 40 46 41 39 47 42
(3) MELILY Not sure 6 8 15 9 7 15 13 8 15 7 2 4 3 4 4 6
M 9-2: (OTIEBALEADH) BEESIEZETH . (BEAE)
(If choose “Yes” for the previous question) Why do you think that Japan should become a
member of the United Nations Securitv Council? (MA)
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007
(1) BAIZEROFEMERLICHEBMEITOTLVSH S Because Japan currently contributes to 9 85 81 86 84 88 72 80 77 82 73 8 78 74 7 75
world peace and security
(2) (S TZAEHE THHD S Because Japan is a reliable ally 91 92 81 92 88 90 88 88 90 92 89 87 88 92 88 87
(3) REEFEAYLIBANEROFHMERLITRE-T SR ORBNHFT 5H 5 Because
Japan can be expected to make a larger contribution to world peace and security after 91 92 76 92 95 90 91 97 94 91 90 95 93 93 95 96
becom_gz a Der;anent member of the United Naéi(;}]sgecuritv_ggounm\
@) BERETHZBADFELRREREED: %381t F HH5 Because Japan has a big
economy. and this will strenethen the effectiveness of the United Nations Security Council 87 92 . 8 84 89 86 8 %° & 86 % 88 92 92 &
(5) REEH. MEELST-(EHE AT SETHAMS Beoause Japan shares common . . 7 % o o % . o o o o . o o .
values with the United States. such as democracv and human rights
(6) £D 1t Other 12 11 8 15 18 18 20 18 20
f1o0: *@eaxxxramrm\m AV RKEH (FOIP) IORBIZE F =B Z#EH TR
FREBWETH, (BEE
Do you think that the Unvted States and Japan should advance efforts towards realizing a “Free
and Oven Indo-Pacific (FOIP)"? (SA)
2022 2021
) (F0 Yes 74 7
(@ LWLX No 9
(@) 3 AL Not sure 10 1
f10-2: (10 T1ERALADH) BETIEZAET A, (HHEZ)
(If choose “Yes” for the orevious auestion)Whv do vou think so? (OF)
2022 2021
[() ERFAGRZ R/ R E A AL H7-8 Improved international securitv/stability 33 3
|2 BERERUVERE 5[ L2FIEILI-bEN A= Beneficial economic and | 23 1
[(3) BRI B B EBAMRTE £ LV SRBI% X 9 A7-# Supporting the principles of global freedom 4 14 4
[(4) B EREBARAHEESNS1-5 The development of good international relations 12 5




F11: KEE BRGA VR R IR DREFRF ORRICH B EED TUASEERNE
T, (BEE)

Do you think that the U.S. and Japan should advance efforts to create an economic order in the
Indo—Pacific resion? (SA)

2022
(D) 1FL) Yes 66
(@ L\LX No 19
(3) 3D\ 57ELY Not sure 12
B11-2: (AN TIERAEAOH) KEEAAROIMAIF+HEEBVET A, (BE%)
(If choose “Yes” for the previous question) Do you think that the efforts of the U.S. and Japan
to create an economic order in the Indo-Pacific recion are enough? (SA)
2022
(D) [FL) Yes 41
(@ L\LX No 50
(3) 3\ 57ELY Not sure 7
F11-3: AEMIEDLSBBMNERLEZFT . (BHEE)
What specific efforts of the U.S. and Japan to create an economic order in the Indo-Pacific
recion do vou think are important? (OE)
_ 2022
(1) B F B D5&RIE Improve trade relations 15
) BERE 5 Free trade 7
) B §772 B f% O # ¥ Maintaining good relations 5
) FYZLDELEHFT S Include more countries 5
B 11 FRAROERELCHSBTOETH, (EREE)
Which of the followine sources do vou usuallv use to obtain information about Janan? (MA)
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006
(1) 71T H Ak Wehsites 73 69 67 61 66 66 52 69
() TLF Television 62 66 71 57 63 70 53 74 67 76 75 72 76 73 75 72 80
(3) 2RRA < 61 64 60 52 55 63 48 67 67 85 80 81 83 85 86 89 90
(4) 35 BE Macazines. books 60 65 64 51 52 60 40 66 56 82 77 76 83 81 86 83 89
(5) % A %0 A $8W Friends / family / relatives 42 a1 47 42 46 38 30 49
(6) 5T A Radio a1 45 49 34 37 46 35 50 41 52 59 51 53 49 46 48 48
(7) A— LA Email newsletters / online s 40 42 36 29 33 30 23 28
(8) YouTube?tH O BEEAMEH A k Video-sharing website_(e.e. YouTube) 38 36 28 33 37 35 27 27
(9) 24 % B School education / studvine at school 37 45 48 26 26 29 24 30 20 38 35 36 60 59 61 61 62
(10) Facebook ¥ Twitter, Instagram?:& M SNS Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, and other social 20 2 23 20 10 33 12 34
netwotking services
(1) #ES . XAkF7H. ARk Seminars / and cultural events 29 30 35 28 37 30 21 37
(12) We AT S RE11 S QIR MMERRTEER Travel (including studving abroad) 29 26 27 17 22 21 19 21
(13) BRIE Movies 19 19 17 24 31 30 29 34 26 21 18 19 33 34 30 32 40
(14) 7 0% Bloes 17 10 11 12 13 16 14 13
(15) (D Others 14 4
(16) #5(Z % EY B AQ R (X4ETLVELY Not usually obtaining information about Janan 0 0




